Resolution of Appreciation for Ms. Jayne Harvie by the UAF Faculty Senate

WHEREAS, Jayne Harvie has served the University of Alaska Fairbanks (UAF) with distinction from 1989 to 2017; and

WHEREAS, Jayne Harvie has provided indispensable support for the operations of UAF Faculty Senate for over a decade, including compiling an index of over twenty years of <u>senate policies and procedures</u> online, helping prepare <u>senate meeting</u> agendas and finding and compiling supporting policies and reference material from diverse sources, preparing minutes for faculty senate meetings, and correctly routing and processing hundreds of curricular changes; and

WHEREAS, Jayne Harvie has provided crucial institutional memory on faculty senate and university policies, including the location of the actual policy texts, how they have been interpreted, and the underlying context for the policies; and

WHEREAS, Jayne Harvie has continually mentored Faculty Senate officers, senators, and alternates to help them be more effective in their roles; and despite an ever increasing workload, she has maintained exemplary professionalism and a pleasant and consistently cordial demeanor; and

WHEREAS, Jayne Harvie has provided immense support for initiatives put forth by faculty and students to change or influence academic policy and has been instrumental in her support and guidance during committee meetings such as the Curricular Affairs Committee and the Faculty Administrative Review Committee; and

WHEREAS, it is characteristic of Jayne Harvie's value to the effective operation of the senate that when the past president, current president, and president-elect first contemplated this resolution, their immediate thought was that Jayne Harvie would know exactly how to format it, and what the correct process and timeline would be to get it approved; and

WHEREAS, this resolution would be more complete, accurate, and improved in almost every respect had Jayne Harvie been requested to help with it: Now,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the University of Alaska Fairbanks expresses its deep appreciation to Jayne Harvie for her invaluable contributions to both the State of Alaska and the University; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the University of Alaska Fairbanks, in further recognition of the exemplary services rendered by Jayne Harvie and as evidence of the University's desire that her identification with the University be maintained, hereby welcomes the appointment of Jayne Harvie as the Governance Office Manager and Faculty Senate Coordinator, Emerita; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be appropriately signed by the Chancellor of the University of Alaska Fairbanks as further evidence of the esteem and respect in which he holds Ms. Jayne Harvie and conveyed to her on this day of May 1, 2017.